OFFICIAL COMBINED RESULT OF THE 44th ANNUAL

GEORGE HIGTON MEMORIAL HILL CLIMB AND THE BANK ROAD HILL CLIMB
Promoted by

Matlock Cycling Club /Chubb & Co/Zepnat Cycles/Peak uk

for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

HELD ON SUNDAY 22nd. OCTOBER 2023

Officials
Timekeepers: Chris J Mottram Matlock CC
Phil Cushway Matlock CC
Maressa Mellor Matlock CC
Robin Gould  Matlock CC
Tim Farr Matlock CC
Event Secretary: C.Mottram, Parkside, Station Road, Darley Dale,

Matlock, Derbys. DE4 2EQ
[01629 734996]
cj@ormail.co.uk
Prize winners
1. Man Andy Nichols Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles in Motion
1.Lady Frances Owen Wahoo Le Cpl

1.Vet Simon Warren Norwood Paragon

£50

£50

£15



Thanks

1, Lady Vet Alice Larkin

1.Jun

1.Juv

2.Juv

3. Juv

Team:

Matthew Calvert
Alfie Nott
Brodie Johnson

Roch Morgan

Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club

Matlock CC

Sheffield Youth Cycling Club

Beeston Road Club

Derby Mercury RC

Congleton CC — MyWindsock (A Wilcox, S Witter, C Spencer) 20:10,7

£15

£30

£30

£20

£15

The event secretary would like to thank all members of the team who contributed to the smooth running of the event.

Congratulations to all competitors who got up the hills.

Special thanks to Margaret, George’s, for continued gernerous support of the event

Pos

No

52

26

25

49

35

Namel Name2
Andy Nichols
Tobi Ng
Janes King
Niko Raine
Ashley Wilcox

Desc
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike

Club
Team Lifting Gear Products
Team PB Performance
OVvB
myhillcycling.co.uk

Congleton CC - MyWindsock

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Age
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Time

03:33.7

04:03.0

04:07.0

04:10.7

04:07.0

Bank

01:48.4

01:58.9

01:59.1

02:06.6

02:11.5

combined

05:22.1

06:01.9

06:06.1

06:17.3

06:18.5



11

14

16

13

10

15

17

21

25

20

18

23

29

19

27

40

36

45

48

41

22

44

37

17

23

10

14

38

43

Tom
Oliver
Sam
Christopher
Leo
Mark
Nick
Paul
Alfie
Frances
William
Simon
Chris
Chris
Andrew

Brodie

Andrews
Tandy
Witter
Baines
Guilfoyle
Proctor
Brownbill
Shardlow
Nott
Owen
Neill
Warren
Green
Spencer
Magnier

Johnson

Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike

Team Lifting Gear Product
Solihull CC
Congleton CC - MyWindsock

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles

FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team

Matlock CC

Backpedal

Rapha Cycling Club
Sheffield Youth Cycling Club
Wahoo Le Col

MagCAD Designs

Norwood Paragon CC
Matlock CC

Congleton CC - MyWindsock
MagCAD Designs

Beeston Road Club

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Senior
Espoir
Senior
Senior
Espoir
Senior
Senior
Senior
Juvenile
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Senior

Juvenile

04:08.8

04:17.3

04:24.2

04:24.4

04:22.0

04:15.9

04:24.4

04:33.8

04:37.8

04:44.0

04:37.2

04:36.7

04:41.0

04:51.9

04:37.1

04:49.0

02:15.6

02:08.8

02:09.9

02:12.7

02:15.8

02:24.5

02:25.4

02:20.2

02:24.5

02:21.4

02:34.6

02:35.3

02:32.3

02:26.1

02:43.4

02:36.2

06:24.4

06:26.1

06:34.1

06:37.1

06:37.8

06:40.4

06:49.8

06:54.0

07:02.3

07:05.4

07:11.8

07:12.0

07:13.3

07:18.0

07:20.5

07:25.2



28

26

30

31

32

33

34

35

38

36

39

40

41

44

43

46

34

28

32

24

15

20

16

13

42

27

19

29

Roch
Jamie
Joseph
Lawrence
Ben
Grant
Becky
Colin
Jamie
James
James
Christopher
Alice
Derek
Matthew

Finn

Morgan
Haines
Bullock
Gillam
Lloyd
Womack
Hair
Nadin
Brough
Adams
Vanieris
Hall
Larkin
Bean
Calvert

Miller

Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike
Road
Bike

Derby Mercury R C

Melton Olympic CC
University of Nottingham CC
Belper BC

Fibrax Wrexham RC

Ludlow Brewery Race Team

Laka x Pedal Mafia Race Team
Belper Ten Twenty Triathlon Club
Matlock CC

Matlock CC

Racing Club Ravenna

BPC Race Team

Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club
Matlock CC

Matlock CC

Matlock CC

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Juvenile
Senior
Espoir
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Senior
Espoir
Veteran
Veteran
Junior

Juvenile

04:50.4

04:46.1

04:52.5

04:57.7

05:00.8

05:02.5

05:06.4

05:17.0

05:33.0

05:29.0

05:35.9

05:37.6

05:38.0

06:24.5

06:23.6

07:00.3

02:38.8

02:43.1

02:43.3

02:42.0

02:47.0

02:45.9

02:46.4

03:00.9

02:56.4

03:02.1

03:09.7

03:11.3

03:17.3

03:34.5

03:41.7

03:44.4

07:29.2

07:29.2

07:35.8

07:39.7

07:47.8

07:48.4

07:52.8

08:17.9

08:29.4

08:31.1

08:45.6

08:48.9

08:55.3

09:59.0

10:05.3

10:44.7



