OFFICIAL COMBINED RESULT OF THE 44th ANNUAL

GEORGE HIGTON MEMORIAL HILL CLIMB AND THE BANK ROAD HILL CLIMB

Promoted by

Matlock Cycling Club / Chubb & Co/Zepnat Cycles/Peak uk

for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

HELD ON SUNDAY 22nd. OCTOBER 2023

Officials

Timekeepers: Chris J Mottram Matlock CC

Phil Cushway Matlock CC

Maressa Mellor Matlock CC

Robin Gould Matlock CC

Tim Farr Matlock CC

Event Secretary: C.Mottram, Parkside, Station Road, Darley Dale,

Matlock, Derbys. DE4 2EQ

[01629 734996]

cj@ormail.co.uk

Prize winners

1. Man Andy Nichols	Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles in Motion			
1.Lady Frances Owen	Wahoo Le Cpl	£50		
1.Vet Simon Warren	Norwood Paragon	£15		

1, Lady	Vet Alice Larkin	Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club	£15
1.Jun	Matthew Calvert	Matlock CC	£30
1.Juv	Alfie Nott	Sheffield Youth Cycling Club	£30
2.Juv	Brodie Johnson	Beeston Road Club	£20
3. Juv	Roch Morgan	Derby Mercury RC	£15

Team:

Congleton CC – MyWindsock (A Wilcox, S Witter, C Spencer) 20:10,7

Thanks

The event secretary would like to thank all members of the team who contributed to the smooth running of the event.

Congratulations to all competitors who got up the hills.

Special thanks to Margaret, George's, for continued gernerous support of the event

Pos	No	Name1	Name2	Desc Road	Club	Gender	Age	Time	Bank	combined
1	52	Andy	Nichols	Bike Road	Team Lifting Gear Products	Male	Senior	03:33.7	01:48.4	05:22.1
4	26	Tobi	Ng	Bike Road	Team PB Performance	Male	Senior	04:03.0	01:58.9	06:01.9
6	25	Janes	King	Bike Road	OVB	Male	Senior	04:07.0	01:59.1	06:06.1
9	49	Niko	Raine	Bike Road	myhillcycling.co.uk	Male	Senior	04:10.7	02:06.6	06:17.3
5	35	Ashley	Wilcox	Bike	Congleton CC - MyWindsock	Male	Senior	04:07.0	02:11.5	06:18.5

				Road						
7	40	Tom	Andrews	Bike Road	Team Lifting Gear Product	Male	Senior	04:08.8	02:15.6	06:24.4
11	36	Oliver	Tandy	Bike Road	Solihull CC	Male	Espoir	04:17.3	02:08.8	06:26.1
14	45	Sam	Witter	Bike Road	Congleton CC - MyWindsock	Male	Senior	04:24.2	02:09.9	06:34.1
16	48	Christopher	Baines	Bike Road	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	Male	Senior	04:24.4	02:12.7	06:37.1
13	41	Leo	Guilfoyle	Bike Road	FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Race Team	Male	Espoir	04:22.0	02:15.8	06:37.8
10	22	Mark	Proctor	Bike Road	Matlock CC	Male	Senior	04:15.9	02:24.5	06:40.4
15	44	Nick	Brownbill	Bike Road	Backpedal	Male	Senior	04:24.4	02:25.4	06:49.8
17	37	Paul	Shardlow	Bike Road	Rapha Cycling Club	Male	Senior	04:33.8	02:20.2	06:54.0
21	4	Alfie	Nott	Bike Road	Sheffield Youth Cycling Club	Male	Juvenile	04:37.8	02:24.5	07:02.3
25	17	Frances	Owen	Bike Road	Wahoo Le Col	Female	Senior	04:44.0	02:21.4	07:05.4
20	23	William	Neill	Bike Road	MagCAD Designs	Male	Senior	04:37.2	02:34.6	07:11.8
18	10	Simon	Warren	Bike Road	Norwood Paragon CC	Male	Veteran	04:36.7	02:35.3	07:12.0
23	14	Chris	Green	Bike Road	Matlock CC	Male	Veteran	04:41.0	02:32.3	07:13.3
29	38	Chris	Spencer	Bike Road	Congleton CC - MyWindsock	Male	Senior	04:51.9	02:26.1	07:18.0
19	43	Andrew	Magnier	Bike Road	MagCAD Designs	Male	Senior	04:37.1	02:43.4	07:20.5
27	6	Brodie	Johnson	Bike	Beeston Road Club	Male	Juvenile	04:49.0	02:36.2	07:25.2

				Road						
28	2	Roch	Morgan	Bike Road	Derby Mercury R C	Male	Juvenile	04:50.4	02:38.8	07:29.2
26	34	Jamie	Haines	Bike Road	Melton Olympic CC	Male	Senior	04:46.1	02:43.1	07:29.2
30	28	Joseph	Bullock	Bike Road	University of Nottingham C C	Male	Espoir	04:52.5	02:43.3	07:35.8
31	32	Lawrence	Gillam	Bike Road	Belper BC	Male	Senior	04:57.7	02:42.0	07:39.7
32	24	Ben	Lloyd	Bike Road	Fibrax Wrexham RC	Male	Senior	05:00.8	02:47.0	07:47.8
33	15	Grant	Womack	Bike Road	Ludlow Brewery Race Team	Male	Veteran	05:02.5	02:45.9	07:48.4
34	20	Becky	Hair	Bike Road	Laka x Pedal Mafia Race Team	Female	Senior	05:06.4	02:46.4	07:52.8
35	16	Colin	Nadin	Bike Road	Belper Ten Twenty Triathlon Club	Male	Veteran	05:17.0	03:00.9	08:17.9
38	3	Jamie	Brough	Bike Road	Matlock CC	Male	Juvenile	05:33.0	02:56.4	08:29.4
36	13	James	Adams	Bike Road	Matlock CC	Male	Veteran	05:29.0	03:02.1	08:31.1
39	42	James	Vanieris	Bike Road	Racing Club Ravenna	Male	Senior	05:35.9	03:09.7	08:45.6
40	27	Christopher	Hall	Bike Road	BPC Race Team	Male	Espoir	05:37.6	03:11.3	08:48.9
41	19	Alice	Larkin	Bike Road	Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club	Female	Veteran	05:38.0	03:17.3	08:55.3
44	29	Derek	Bean	Bike Road	Matlock CC	Male	Veteran	06:24.5	03:34.5	09:59.0
43	9	Matthew	Calvert	Bike Road	Matlock CC	Male	Junior	06:23.6	03:41.7	10:05.3
46	1	Finn	Miller	Bike	Matlock CC	Male	Juvenile	07:00.3	03:44.4	10:44.7